HB1110/203025/1

BY: Environment and Transportation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1110

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 9, strike "6–801(q)" and substitute " $\underline{6-801(f)}$ and (q)"; and in line 14, strike "and (f)".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 1, strike "OCTOBER 1, 2019" and substitute "JULY 1, 2022"; and in line 5, strike "2023" and substitute "2024".

On page 3, in line 9, strike "that exceeds" and substitute "GREATER THAN OR EQUAL TO".